

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY ☐ **Construction Contract (ID/IQ) Amendment**

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
\$4,000,000	03/31/16 (Council) – Council approved construction contract with Muniz Concrete and Contracting, Inc.
\$58,000	03/31/16 (Administrative Authority)
\$0	10/20/16 – Proposed (Council) – Amendment # 1 – Reallocation of the \$2,000,000 authorization from two 12-month extension options to the first 18-months term.
<hr/>	
\$4,058,000	<i>Total Contract Authorization</i>

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
\$2,000,000	04/21/16 – Execution of contract for the initial 18-months term
\$2,058,000	10/20/16 – Proposed – Amendment # 1 – Reallocation of the \$2,000,000 authorization from two 12-months extension options to the first 18-months term.
<hr/>	
\$4,058,000	<i>Total Contract Expenditures</i>